5072

Former Name

Yates Cooper New Zealand Limited
Nayselle Enterprises Limited
Auckland Container Services Limited
Prout Holdings Limited

Nature’s Oven (1988) Limited
Hauraki Peat (1986) Limited
Desgate Developments Limited
Gantha Enterprises Limited

D. Buckley Limited

New Zealand Directories Limited
Strauss Holdings (No. 29) Limited
Strauss Holdings (No. 11) Limited
Wesson Harvey Investments Limited

Port Rigging Company Limited

Stapway No. 24 Limited

Stapway No. 20 Limited

Fabri-Cell Products Limited

G J Farmer Limited

Varifold Propellers Limited

Mount Pokaka Farm & Forestry Company
Limited

Claudia Fashions Limited

Blackmore’s Laboratories Limited

The North Shore Emergency Medical Services
Limited

Asbtrakt Display Systems (NZ) Limited

Quiddin Investments Limited

La Bera Projects Limited

Avanti Displays Limited

The Trane Company of New Zealand Limited
Wall Street Investment Corporation Limited
Dekelc Consultants (N.Z.) Limited

Country Bake Limited

Nicholson Parker Walls Limited

Mogal Coolstores (Ch’Ch) Limited

Crighton Engineering Limited

C & C Automation Limited

W.S. Rawlinson Limited

Foakes Corporation Limited

Ryder International Freight
Services Limited

Cebalo Holdings Limited

Cleethorpes Twenty One Limited

Sea Fast Limited

& Customs

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name

Y.C.N.Z. Stat. Man. Limited

Kevin Gimblett Enterprises Limited

Danny’s Drum Company Limited

Keimen Construction Limited

Nature’s Oven New Zealand Limited

H.P. 86 Stat. Man. Limited

Aqua Harvests Limited

Pacific Vehicle Consultants Limited

A.A. Plumbing Services Limited

Furonz Farms (Reporoa) Limited

E.J. & G.M. McMenemy Limited

Steadstone Investments Limited

Automotive Investment & Marketing
Company {1988) Limited

Higher Towers Limited

Hampton Downs Stables Limited

Taranaki Affair Limited

Fabri-Cell International Limited

Crada Holdings Limited

Cooper Technic Limited

Cottle Court Motel Limited

Reno Knitwear Limited
Blackmores Limited
Shorecare Medical Services Limited

Stack Heating Limited

Pyes Pa Spray Contractors Limited

Kelly Tarltons Underwater World {Auckland)
Limited

Magma Investments Limited

TCA Air Conditioning (New Zealand) Limited

John Francis Denver Limited

Mini Bins Limited

D A Boers Limited

Narwell Holdings Limited

Owens Coolair Services Ch’Ch Limited

Crighton Engineering & Manufacturing
Limited

Hamm & Hak (Australasia) Limited

West-Pine Joinery {(1989) Limited

Horizon Automatic Door Systems Limited

Ryder Customs Agency Limited

Neospace International Limited
G.C. Foster Limited
Legge Work Limited

K. A. WILSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

AK. 049103
AK. 389742
AK. 106288
AK. 111364
AK. 389416
AK. 307661
AK. 432865
AK. 421157
AK. 092583
AK. 209056
AK. 428450
AK. 424316
AK. 305090

AK. 370863
AK. 420902
AK. 416069
AK. 094536
AK. 097636
AK. 102550
AK. 078912

AK. 095576
AK. 107654
AK. 089258

AK. 295949
AK. 438157
AK. 414614

AK. 362903
AK. 337225
AK. 390433
AK. 059466
AK. 061442
AK. 086441
AK. 090192
AK. 114139

AK. 091527
AK. 082347
AK. 439555
AK. 406030

AK. 360352
AK. 418747
AK. 075684

No. 179

Date of
Change

25/8/89
23/8/89
30/8/89
15/8/89
16/8/89
25/8/89
28/8/89
23/8/89

6/9/89
22/8/89
25/8/89

5/9/89
24/8/89

24/8/89
24/8/89
29/8/89
30/8/89
31/8/89

1/9/89

7/9/89

5/9/89
29/8/89
20/9/89

21/9/89
23/8/89
22/8/89

13/9/89
13/9/89
28/9/89
12/9/89

8/9/89
20/9/89
21/9/89
19/9/89

29/8/89
28/9/89
14/9/89
18/9/89

15/9/89

21/8/89
21/9/89

cc18976

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

Wizard Holdings Limited

Sheko One Limited

Citibank Limited

Greek N.Z. Trade & Tourist Centre Limited

Mayhem Industries Limited

Maxixe Holdings Limited

Simon Metal Products Forgings Limited

Hellyer Investments Limited

Bavarian Auto Spares Limited

Spiro’s {Florists) Limited

Upper Hutt Drycleaning Limited

Jan’s Fashions Limited

Colliers International Property Consultants
(N.Z.) Limited

Brookleith Holdings Limited

B.J. & A.C. Hartigan Limited

Stingray Services (1981) Limited

New Name

Northern Capital Holdings Limited
Courtaulds Coatings (New Zealand) Limited
Citibank Nominees (New Zealand) Limited
Phillips Corporate Insurance Limited
Magsons Hardware Limited

Max Barrington Motor Cycles (1989) Limited
G.E. Crane N.Z. Limited

Toucan Tours Limited

German Automotives Limited

Plant & Parcel Limited

New Zealand Vouchers Limited

Jencorp Holdings Limited

Rosanne Holdings Limited

Chiangmai Restaurant Limited
E. Meihana Logging Limited
The Drapery Factory Limited

Company
No.

AK. 417023
AK. 436622
AK. 256875
AK. 005732
AK. 413641
AK. 444592
AK. 370608
AK. 393943
AK. 399193
AK. 048553
AK. 352915
AK. 262784
AK. 113797

AK. 418042
AK. 106846
AK. 111210

Date of
Change

17/8/89
26/9/89
22/9/89
25/8/89
20/9/89
4/10/89
13/9/89
21/9/89
20/9/89
25/9/89
21/9/89
18/9/89
18/9/89

19/9/89
18/8/89
20/9/89



