Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Yates Cooper New Zealand Limited	Y.C.N.Z. Stat. Man. Limited	AK. 049103	25/8/89
	Kevin Gimblett Enterprises Limited	AK. 389742	23/8/89
Nayselle Enterprises Limited	Danny's Drum Company Limited	AK. 106288	30/8/89
Auckland Container Services Limited	Keimen Construction Limited	AK. 111364	15/8/89
Prout Holdings Limited	Nature's Oven New Zealand Limited	AK. 389416	16/8/89
Nature's Oven (1988) Limited	H.P. 86 Stat. Man. Limited	AK. 307661	25/8/89
Hauraki Peat (1986) Limited		AK. 432865	28/8/89
Desgate Developments Limited	Aqua Harvests Limited Pacific Vehicle Consultants Limited	AK. 421157	23/8/89
Gantha Enterprises Limited		AK. 092583	6/9/89
D. Buckley Limited	A.A. Plumbing Services Limited	AK. 209056	22/8/89
New Zealand Directories Limited	Furonz Farms (Reporoa) Limited	AK. 428450	25/8/89
Strauss Holdings (No. 29) Limited	E.J. & G.M. McMenemy Limited		5/9/89
Strauss Holdings (No. 11) Limited	Steadstone Investments Limited	AK. 424316	24/8/89
Wesson Harvey Investments Limited	Automotive Investment & Marketing Company (1988) Limited	AK. 305090	
Port Rigging Company Limited	Higher Towers Limited	AK. 370863	24/8/89
Stapway No. 24 Limited	Hampton Downs Stables Limited	AK. 420902	24/8/89
Stapway No. 20 Limited	Taranaki Affair Limited	AK. 416069	29/8/89
Fabri-Cell Products Limited	Fabri-Cell International Limited	AK. 094536	30/8/89
G J Farmer Limited	Crada Holdings Limited	AK. 097636	31/8/89
Varifold Propellers Limited	Cooper Technic Limited	AK. 102550	1/9/89
Mount Pokaka Farm & Forestry Company Limited	Cottle Court Motel Limited	AK. 078912	7/9/89
Claudia Fashions Limited	Reno Knitwear Limited	AK. 095576	5/9/89
Blackmore's Laboratories Limited	Blackmores Limited	AK. 107654	29/8/89
The North Shore Emergency Medical Services Limited	Shorecare Medical Services Limited	AK. 089258	20/9/89
Asbtrakt Display Systems (NZ) Limited	Stack Heating Limited	AK. 295949	21/9/89
Quiddin Investments Limited	Pyes Pa Spray Contractors Limited	AK. 438157	23/8/89
La Bera Projects Limited	Kelly Taritons Underwater World (Auckland) Limited	AK. 414614	22/8/89
Avanti Displays Limited	Magma Investments Limited	AK. 362903	13/9/89
The Trane Company of New Zealand Limited	TCA Air Conditioning (New Zealand) Limited	AK. 337225	13/9/89
Wall Street Investment Corporation Limited	John Francis Denver Limited	AK. 390433	28/9/89
Dekelc Consultants (N.Z.) Limited	Mini Bins Limited	AK. 059466	12/9/89
Country Bake Limited	D A Boers Limited	AK. 061442	8/9/89
Nicholson Parker Walls Limited	Narwell Holdings Limited	AK. 086441	20/9/89
Mogal Coolstores (Ch'Ch) Limited	Owens Coolair Services Ch'Ch Limited	AK. 090192	21/9/89
Crighton Engineering Limited	Crighton Engineering & Manufacturing Limited	AK. 114139	19/9/89
C & C Automation Limited	Hamm & Hak (Australasia) Limited	AK. 091527	29/8/89
W.S. Rawlinson Limited	West-Pine Joinery (1989) Limited	AK. 082347	28/9/89
Foakes Corporation Limited	Horizon Automatic Door Systems Limited	AK. 439555	14/9/89
Ryder International Freight & Customs Services Limited	Ryder Customs Agency Limited	AK. 406030	18/9/89
Cebalo Holdings Limited	Neospace International Limited	AK. 360352	15/9/89
Cleethorpes Twenty One Limited	G.C. Foster Limited	AK. 418747	21/8/89
Sea Fast Limited	Legge Work Limited	AK. 075684	21/9/89
K. A. WILSON, Assistant Registrar of Compan	ies.		cc18976

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Wizard Holdings Limited Sheko One Limited Citibank Limited Greek N.Z. Trade & Tourist Centre Limited Mayhem Industries Limited Maxixe Holdings Limited Simon Metal Products Forgings Limited Hellyer Investments Limited Bavarian Auto Spares Limited Spiro's (Florists) Limited Upper Hutt Drycleaning Limited Jan's Fashions Limited Colliers International Property Consultants (N.Z.) Limited	Northern Capital Holdings Limited Courtaulds Coatings (New Zealand) Limited Citibank Nominees (New Zealand) Limited Phillips Corporate Insurance Limited Magsons Hardware Limited Max Barrington Motor Cycles (1989) Limited G.E. Crane N.Z. Limited Toucan Tours Limited German Automotives Limited Plant & Parcel Limited New Zealand Vouchers Limited Jencorp Holdings Limited Rosanne Holdings Limited	AK. 417023 AK. 436622 AK. 256875 AK. 005732 AK. 413641 AK. 444592 AK. 370608 AK. 393943 AK. 399193 AK. 048553 AK. 352915 AK. 262784 AK. 113797	17/8/89 26/9/89 22/9/89 25/8/89 20/9/89 4/10/89 13/9/89 21/9/89 20/9/89 25/9/89 21/9/89 18/9/89
Brookleith Holdings Limited B.J. & A.C. Hartigan Limited Stingray Services (1981) Limited	Chiangmai Restaurant Limited E. Meihana Logging Limited The Drapery Factory Limited	AK. 418042 AK. 106846 AK. 111210	19/9/89 18/8/89 20/9/89